KYN01 Series Brake Indicator
Description
The main function of this switch is to measure piston movement and send out the Alarm signal. The
surverying rod touch and move with the measured surface. The output signal will be changed when
the surveying rod reach at the warning point 1/2 and the switch will send corresponding control
signal.
Applications
The indicator is supplied with pre-set switch points to suit the specific brake type and selected pad

5 NO. when the probe arribe at the Warning point 2, pin 1 and 4 NO, pin 2 and 3 NO, pin 2 and 5
NC.
How to order：
KYN-01B □1 A□9 □0 B□7 □6 C□8 □6 D□8 □8
Cable
0= no cable
1= 5m cable, PUR shielded;
2= 5m cable, PUR non-shielded;
3= 5m cable, PVC non-shielded;
4= 10m cable, PUR shielded;
5= 10m cable, PUR non-shielded;
6= 10m cable, PVC non-shielded;
7= 15m cable, PUR shielded;
8= 15m cable, PUR non-shielded;
9= 15m cable, PVC non-shielded;
Wiring diagram of Plug
ON/OFF
PAD
WORN
1BN,BROWN
4BK,BLACK
3BU,BLUE
2WH,WHITE
5GY,GRAY
State of switch with contact control:
 Initial point state      Contact state with    Contact state with
                        Warning point 1     Warning point 2
Notice
1.Take good care of the surveying rod, pay attention to installation direction and strength, avoid the
surveying rod bending damage.
2. Suitable Storage environment and installation dynamics, sharp collision or drop from
1-meter-high are likely to damage the switch.
1BN,BROWN
4BK,BLACK
2WH,WHITE
3BU,BLUE
5GY,GRAY 5GY,GRAY
3BU,BLUE
2WH,WHITE
4BK,BLACK
1BN,BROWN1BN,BROWN
4BK,BLACK
2WH,WHITE
3BU,BLUE
5GY,GRAY
KYN-01B1A90B46C86D88
Cable: 5m, PUR shielded;   A=Surveying rod length: 90mm; B= Initial point: 76mm;
C= Warning point 1: 86mm; D= Warning point 2: 88mm
KYN01 E Series (stroke: 70mm≤X≤85mm; X=A-B)
Product Diagram：
Surveying rod length
 A（mm）
Initial point
B（mm）
Warning point 1
C(mm)
Warning point 2
D(mm)
How to order：
KYN-01E □5 A□1 □3 □2 B□5 □6 C□6 □3 D□1 □2 □5
Cable
0= no cable
1= 5m cable, PUR shielded;
2= 5m cable, PUR non-shielded;
3= 5m cable, PVC non-shielded;
4= 10m cable, PUR shielded;
5= 10m cable, PUR non-shielded;
6= 10m cable, PVC non-shielded;
7= 15m cable, PUR shielded;
8= 15m cable, PUR non-shielded;
9= 15m cable, PVC non-shielded;
Wiring diagram of Plug
ON/OFF
PAD
WORN
1BN,BROWN
4BK,BLACK
3BU,BLUE
2WH,WHITE
5GY,GRAY
State of switch with contact control
KYN-01E5A132B56C63D125
Cable: 10m, PUR non-shielded;   A=Surveying rod length: 132mm; B= Initial point: 56mm;
C= Warning point 1: 63mm; D= Warning point 2: 125mm
Precautions
1. The direction of the indicator alarm is the extension of the rod, the installation should be